From the world’s leader in
mechanical piping systems. . .
The complete system for
stainless steel piping.
1
The Victaulic grooved system for stainless steel piping
The Victaulic
®

available with EPDM, nitrile or an optional fluoroelastomer seat and
bonnet gasket. For additional information, request publication 17.08.
Series 763 Figure Numbering System
V - 040 - 3 3 3 1 03
Type Size
Pressure
Rating Body Material Disc/Stem Seat Operator
V 020
024
076
030
040
060
165
080
100
120
2”
2¹⁄₂”
76,1 mm
3"
4"
6"
165,1 mm
8"
10"
12"
3 - 300 psi 3 - 316 stainless
steel
9 - Special *
3 - 316 stainless steel/
316 stainless steel
9 - Special*
1 - EPDM
2 - Nitrile
3 - Viton
D - Lubri-
cated
Nitrile+
9 - Special*
00 - Bare
01 - Infinite position lever with memory
02 - Two position lever
03 - Lever lock - 10 position
S3 - Lever lock with stainless steel latch plate
04 - Lever lock with tamperproof device
S4 - Lever lock with tamper proof device and
stainless steel latch plate
20 - Gear operator
21 - Gear operator with memory stop
22 - Gear operator with chain wheel
23 - Gear operator with AWWA 2" square oper. nut
24 - Gear operator with memory stop and chain
wheel
29 - Non-std. gear operator*
53 - Stainless steel lever lock - 10 position
54 - Stainless steel lever lock with tamperproof
device
60 - Stainless steel gear operator
62 - Stainless steel gear operator with chainwheel
99 - Special*
NOTES:
* Details required with order.
+ For air  and gas service only.
7
Series 726S Vic-Ball
®
 valve
The Series 726S Vic-Ball valve is a high-pressure standard port ball valve
with grooved ends. This two-piece, end-entry valve features a Type 316
stainless steel body and a floating ball for lower torque requirements.
Series 726S valves are NACE compliant and are capable of pressures of
1000 psi (6900 kPa) for 1

tapped for mounting brackets to accept gear operators or power
operators. For additional information, request publication 17.07.
Ball Valve Numbering System for Series 726S
B - 020 - 1 2 2 6 16
Type Size
Pressure
Rating Body Ball & Stem Seat Operator
B 014
020
024
030
040
060
1¹⁄₂"
2"
2¹⁄₂"
3"
4"
6"
1 - 1,000 psi
8 - 800 psi
2 - 316 Stainless Steel
9 -  Special1
2 - 316 Stainless Steel
9 - Special
6 - Reinforced Teflon
9 - Special1
00 - Bare
16 - 2-Position Handle with Tamper-
proof Locking Device
20 - Gear Operator
21 - Gear Operator with Memory
22 - Gear Operator with Chain Wheel
23 - Gear Operator with AWWA
Square Nut
29 - Non-standard Gear Operator1
VV - Pneumatic1
WW - Electric1
YY - Hydraulic1
NOTES:
(1) Details required.
Ball Valve Numbering System for Series 723S Diverter
B - 020 - 6 8 7 6 15
Type
Size
Act.
In.
Fig.
No.
Pressure
Rating Body Ball & Stem Seat Operator
B 0202" 6 - 600 psi
Diverter Body2
9 -  Special1
7 - 316 Stainless Steel -
90° Diverter Ball
9 - Special1
6 - Reinforced TFE
9 - Special1
00 - Bare
15 - 2-position Handle
16 - 2-position Handle with tamper-
 proof Locking Device
20 - Gear Operator (90°)
NOTES:
(1) Details required.
8 - 316 Stainless Steel
(2) 316 Stainless Steel NACE compliant available as special order. Consult Victaulic for details.
8 - 316 Stainless Steel -
180° Diverter Ball
8
The Pressfit
®
 system for stainless steel pipe
The Pressfit system is a mechanical method of joining piping from
¹⁄₂
"
through 2" (15 - 50 mm). The system consists of couplings, fittings,
approved pipe and valves. The fitting is pressed onto the pipe with a
pressing tool and is superior to welding, flanging or threading. The
Pressfit system should only be used with Pressfit approved pipe.
The Pressfit
®
 stainless system concept
ANSI/NSF Standard 61
O-ring
O-ring